

\$~68

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 9893/2019 & CM APPL No. 40894/2019

MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rajesh Gupta & Mr. Harpreet
Singh, Advocates

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Sachin Nahar, Advocate for R-3

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **13.09.2019**

CM APPL. 40895/2019 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 9893/2019 & CM APPL. 40894/2019

2. Notice. Mr. Sachin Nahar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the Respondent No.3.

3. Notice also be issued to Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5, returnable before the Registrar on 31st October, 2019.

4. List the matter before the Registrar on 31st October, 2019 for completion of

service and pleadings.

5. List before the Court on 4th February, 2020.

6. Till then, the order dated 2nd April, 2019 passed by the Assistant Registrar (T&C), Cooperative Societies, under Section 62 of Delhi Cooperative Societies Act, 2003, shall remain stayed.

7. Order *dasti*.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

SEPTEMBER 13, 2019

sm