



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019 & CM No.40894/2019**

MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gupta and Mr. Pranjali
Saran, Advocates

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Advocate
for R-1 to 3
None for R-4 and 5

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 31.10.2019

All the respondents are served.

Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Advocate has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.4 and 5 despite service.

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos.1 to 3 today seeks some more time to file the counter affidavit. Let all the respondents file the counter affidavit within six weeks with advance copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

Re-notify on 28.01.2020.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 31, 2019

vk