

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019**

MOHAN CO-OPERATIVE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Senior Advocate
with Ms. Harpreet Singh and Ms.
Nitisha Goyal, Advocates.

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Atul Agarwal, proxy counsel for
Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate for
R-1 to R-3.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **04.02.2020**

C.M. APPL. 40894/2019 (Direction)

1. The interim order dated 13th September, 2019 is made absolute during the pendency of the writ petition. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 9893/2019

2. List before the Joint Registrar on 16th April, 2020 for completion of pleadings.

3. List before the Court on 18th August, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 04, 2020

mr