

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019**
MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Advocate

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 07.08.2020

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. Counter affidavit has also not been filed by them despite number of opportunities. However, in view of the prevailing pandemic, respondents are afforded one last opportunity to file the counter affidavit positively within eight weeks, failing which their right to file the same shall stand closed. Advance copy thereof be served on the learned counsel for the petitioner, who may file the rejoinder thereto, if any, before the next date.

Re-notify on 17.11.2020.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 07, 2020

vk