



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9893/2019

MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Advocate

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate
for R-1 to 3
None for R-4 and 5

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **17.11.2020**

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

There is neither any appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.4 and 5 nor has the counter affidavit been filed by them despite opportunities. The said respondents are not appearing in the matter since 31.10.2019. Accordingly, in view of the opportunities already given, the right of said respondent Nos.4 and 5 to file the counter affidavit is closed.

Counter affidavit stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3. Let the petitioner file the rejoinder thereto before the next date
Re-notify on 05.02.2021.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 17, 2020/vk