



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019**

MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: None

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishwa Bhusan, Advocate

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

% ORDER
05.02.2021

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

As per the report of the Registry, learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed by the respondent nos.1, 2 and 3. In the interest of justice, another opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to file rejoinder, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List again on 19.03.2021.

REGISTRAR

Later on Mr. Harpreet Singh, Advocate appeared on behalf of the petitioner and he has been apprised of the order passed.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 5, 2021



SZ