



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019**

MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through None

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.

....Respondents

Through None

CORAM:

SH. NARESH CHAND GARG, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 19.03.2021

When the matter was called out first, there was no appearance on behalf of either of the parties and the matter was passed over. Even, on the second call there was no appearance on behalf of either of the parties.

In terms of order dated 17.11.2020, the right of respondent Nos.4 and 5 to file the counter affidavit was closed.

Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 1 to 3.

Let the same be filed within six weeks.

List on 20.07.2021.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 19, 2021/sk