



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019**

MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner
Represented by: Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr.
Advocate with Mr.
Rajesh Gupta, Mr.
Harpreet Singh & Mr.
Lokesh Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS. Respondents

Represented by: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan
Arya, Advocate for R-1 to
R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

% **ORDER**
04.05.2022

1. Reply affidavit has been filed by respondent nos.1, 2 & 3/ private respondents.
2. None appears on behalf of the respondent no. 4/ RCS, nor any affidavit has been filed on behalf of the respondent no. 4.
3. Right of respondent nos. 4 & 5 i.e. the Registrar Co-operative Society and Shri Madan Lal Jain respectively, has already been closed vide order dated 17th November, 2020.



4. List this petition for hearing on 26th September, 2022.
5. Interim orders to continue.
6. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 4, 2022/pa