



\$~S-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019**

MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Senior
Advocate along with Mr. Harpreet
Singh and Mr. Manmohan Singh
Narula, Advocates.

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Counsel for R-4/RCS (appearance
not given).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

25.11.2022

There is no appearance on behalf of the private respondents, respondent Nos. 1, 2, 3 and 5 i.e., Ms. Nirmal Jain, Mr. Manish Jain, Ms. Ashima Jain and Mr. Madan Lal Jain, respectively.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

However, the Registry is directed to issue notice of default to the said respondents, through counsel, who have entered appearance on their behalf as well, returnable on 23.01.2023.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2022/rs

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)