



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019**

**MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
LIMITED**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Rajesh Gupta and Mr. Harpreet
Singh, Advs.

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Adv. for
R1 to R3.
Mr. Mohd. Shahid Khan and
Mr. Mayank Kamra, Advs. for Mr.
Divyam Nandrajog, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD/R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

23.01.2023

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Adv. for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 on the ground that he is in personal difficulty.
2. Adjourned to August 17, .2023.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

JANUARY 23, 2023/jg