



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019**

MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Mr. Harpreet
Singh, Mr. Lokesh Kumar and Mr.
T.K. Tiwari, Advocates

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Arya and Mr.
Abhijeet Singh, Advocates for R-1 to
3.
Mr. Divyam Nandrajog, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Surbhi Soni,
Advocate for R-4/GNCTD

**CORAM:
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER
28.08.2024**

%

1. Parties are directed to comply with the last order at least a week prior to the next date of hearing.
2. List on 27th January 2025.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 28, 2024

Aj