



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019**
MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Rakesh Munjal, Sr Advocate with
Mr Harpreet Singh, and Mr Rajesh
Gupta, Advocates.

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Advocate.
Ms Avni Singh, Advocate for R4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

27.01.2025

%

1. A request for an adjournment is made by the learned counsel for the respondents with the concurrence of the petitioner.
2. At their request, list on 05.05.2025.
3. Interim orders to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

JANUARY 27, 2025

M

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)