



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019**
MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Harpreet Singh & Mr. Rajesh
Gupta, Adv.

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Abhijeet Singh, Proxy Adv. for
R-1 to 3.
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

% **ORDER**
29.08.2025

The Division Bench did not assemble as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin
Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.

List on 30th October, 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 29, 2025/ab