



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9893/2019**

MOHAN CO-OP INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Munjal, Sr. Advocate and
Mr. Harpreet Singh and Mr. Rajesh
Gupta, Advs.

versus

NIRMAL JAIN & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan Arya, Adv.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 27th August, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

APRIL 30, 2026/VS